ChickScale 205/850
1
CHICK SCALE 205-A/850-A
Installation and User’s Manual
Date Version # Change
Nov.2005 6.4 1 Expected weight table added

2. Push the "Real Time" button.
3. Enter 9998
4. Push "Enter", the display is "Set Type Code:"
5. Push 1 for broiler, 2 for pullets, 3 for breeder, 4 for turkey.
6. Push "Enter" again.
7. Set the switch back to "Display" position.
AL-2152-A    06-08
ChickScale 205/850
13
Plate Error
1. "Plate error" appears on the display. Check the following;
A. Plate is not connected to the main unit. Check the connection.
B. Plate is out of order. Try to connect another plate.  If plate error will disappear - plate is out
    of order.
C. Plate error remain check cable to main unit, if OK, then inside fuse chip is blow out.
D. If all plate show plate error, replace inside fuse.
     Important: If the fuse is blow out, one of the cables going to the plate may be shorting.
Notes on P903, heavy breeder program:
In the heavy breeder program, the user can disable the Chick Scale 205-A to take birds into
its average calculation in the feeding period and after in the digestion period.
It is recommended to set the end time at the feeding start and the print time 4-5 hours later.
The Chick Scale 205-A will remember its average weight until the print time.
SET END TIME
After you set the print time, the display is:
PRINT at xx:xx
END    at xx:xx
Simply enter the end time and press "Enter".
Important:
The Chick Scale 205-A will not take any birds into its average calculation
between the end time and print time.
AVERAGE OF FEMALE BIRDS
To receive a correct average weight of the female it is important to separate the female from
male.
Since the different in weight between them changes according to age, it is important that the
user will be able to change the upper percentage that permits female birds to go into the
female average weight.
SET THE UPPER PERCENTAGE
1. Put the switch in the "Enter" position.
2. Press the "Uniformity" button twice.
3. Enter the percentage through the keyboard.
4. Press "Enter".
AL-2152-A    06-08
ChickScale 205/850
14
ChickScale Daily update Setting:
This part is applicable for version 6.4 and up. The version number is displayed on the
ChickScale just after system turns on,
If you would like to interfere with the default weighing system in order to make corrections in
the calculating of the average weight, it is possible to do so as explained below.
When the birds large and heavy the lighter ones will be more active thus causing the average
weight to be less than it really is. It is possible to compensate for this by using the daily
update chart.
The ChickScale will add a daily gain to the current average weight according to a
programmable table.
It is also possible to set a factor, which is used in order to correct the average weight when the
birds are big.
The table has 5 rows containing 3 columns. The first column is the maximum average weight,
the second column is the daily gain and the third column is the correction factor.
The default setting is as follows.
Row Weight Daily Gain Factor
1 0.180 20 1.00